

ND ref. **FOI/16/054**

Freedom of Information

Thank you for your 06/05/16 request for the following information:

I would like to request the following under the freedom of information act relating to maternity service. For the past three years - from January 2013 up until the date this request was received - please can you tell me:

a) The number of times labour wards were closed (and if possible, the reason or closure);

Answer: Zero.

b) On those occasions, which maternity units were expectant mothers transferred to?

Answer: N/A

Please provide the information in yearly breakdowns within 20 working days.